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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

.tern. 1911-12.

PRINTING AND STATIONERY— continued.
VOTE No. 56—continued.

Salaries—continued.
Charwoman
Folders, Sewers, and Machine-workers (females)
Apprentices. Machine Boys, Reader Boys, Errand

Boys, Perforators, and Gummers
Extra Hands and Piecework
A mount required to bring Permanent Compositors and

Female Workers up to the Scale provided for

£

1

2
3

63
1,200

4
5

2, 400
6,750

600

Other Charges for and incidental to—
Extras connected with Monotype and Linotype

Machines
Freight, Cartage, Packing,Insurance, and WharfLabour
Fuel, Gas, and Lighting
Machinery
Medical services
Monotype and Linotype Metal
Office Equipment, Advertising, Travelling Allowances

and expenses
Overtime
Postage, Telegrams, and Rent of Boxes
Printing Report and Evidence of North Island Railway

Commission
Printing Report and Evidence of Mines Commission ...
Refund of Amounts overpaid for Publications
Stationer}', Paper, and Parchment
Stores, Bookbinding Material, and Printing-ink
Telephone Subscriptions and Expenses, and Mainten-

ance of Departmental Telephone system
Type and Printing Material
Water-supply
Window-cleaning, Removal of Rubbish, and Chimney-

sweeping
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

55 ,622

8
-100

4 ,250
1,000
1,000

100
250

7
8
9

10
11
12
13
1f
15

50
1 ,250
1,100

10
17
is
19
20

150
250
25

25 ,000
2,500

21
22
23

50
300
250

24
50

75

38 ,050

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

93 ,672

56 ,000

Total—Vote No. 56 37 ,672

MENTAL HOSPITALS.
1911-12.

Total number of offioers .. 52
VOTE No. 57.
Salaries—

Head Office—
Inspector-General of Mental Hospitals
Assistant Inspector
3 Clerks: 1 at £380, 1 at £240, 1 at £150 ...
Typiste, Ac.
Female Inspector of Mental Hospitals (also Hospitals

and Charitable, £290)

1 ,000
000
770
140

50
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